6-20-05

06-24-2005

.S.	DEF	PART	MENT	OF	COMM	ERCE
Sta	ates	Pate	nt and	Trac	demark	Office

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC States Patent and Trademark Office				
RECORI 10	3927032				
	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
Viviahi Edwahina	Name: _FUJI PHOTO FILM CO., LTD.				
Yuuichi Fukushige	Internal Address:				
{	Themal Address.				
Execution Date(s) June 6, 2005	ທີ່ເ Street Address: No. 210 Nakanuma ⊃ິນ				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 N	448				
3. Nature of conveyance:	87 -				
Assignment Merger	City: Minami-Ashigara-shi				
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: Kanagawa				
Government Interest Assignment					
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Japan Zip: 250-0123				
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes				
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
concerning document should be maned.					
Name	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00				
TAIYO CORPORATION	Authorized to be charged by credit card				
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed				
	None required (government interest not affecting tit				
Customer Number	8. Payment Information				
37,398	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers				
	Expiration Date				
2003 DETRNE 00000170 501322 11155579)	b. Deposit Account Number _501322				
	Authorized User NameTAIYO, NAKAJIMA & KAT				
9. Signature:	,				
- Jodhun Nous	June 17, 2005				
Signature Sheldon J. Moss	Total number of pages including cover 2				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

> **PATENT REEL: 016708 FRAME: 0459**

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

RECORDED: 06/20/2005

Docket Number (Optional) FS-F03643-01

Whereas, I/We,	Yuuichi	Fukushige			
of Shizuoka			after referred to	as applicant, have	
INKJET-RECO	RDING INK	COMPOSITION	AND IMAGE-F	FORMING PROCESS	
	application for Number	a United States	Patent was filed	on	
	application for 6, 2005	a United States I	Patent was exect	ated	
	nailing addres	s is <u>No. 210 Na</u>	<u>kanuma, Minam</u>	herein referni-Ashigara-shi, Kana in the same;	
whereof is acknow by these presents to the said invent any and all Pate authorize and req States Patent to s this sole use and	ledged, and of do sell, assign ion in the Uni nts which ma uest the Com aid assignee, of behoof; and for which said Pa	ther good and valued states and the granted the missioner of Pate of the entire right the use and behatent may be gran	uable considerate said assignee to said assignee to be entire right, the refor in the U ent and Tradem, title, and intercoof of his legal at ted as fully and	Yen (¥10,000), the recion, I/We, the application, I/We, the application of the full and exclusive sitle and interest in a nited States, I/We harks to issue said Uest in and to the same representatives, to the entirely as the same version.	ant(s), right and to ereby Inited ne, for ne full
Executed this	s <u> </u>	day of Jun	, 200		
at <i>k ą n ż</i>	agawa_	_ Signature:	Ymichi	Fubushige	
Executed this	3	day of	, 200		
at		_ Signature:			
Executed this	3	day of	, 200		
at	·	_ Signature:			

PATENT REEL: 016708 FRAME: 0460